By: Mayor Rupright

Adopted: 04/12/10

CITY OF WASILLA **RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 10-15**

A RESOLUTION OF THE WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ADOPTING AN OFFICIAL FLAG

FOR THE CITY OF WASILLA.

WHEREAS, many cities of the United States have adopted official city flags for

display at city facilities and at civic functions; and

WHEREAS, Wasilla held a citywide contest for students aged 12-17 years old

seeking a design for a flag to represent the city; and

WHEREAS, Micheal Jason Horsman submitted a design that met all of the rules

and which is acceptable and appropriate for an official city flag; and

WHEREAS, said design will identify, unify and inspire the citizens of Wasilla; and

WHEREAS, it would be an honor and distinction to adopt said design for the

official flag of the City of Wasilla, Alaska.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Wasilla City Council that the

flag design submitted by Micheal Jason Horsman, attached hereto, be and it is hereby

adopted as the official flag of the City of Wasilla, Alaska; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the original design will be filed and kept on

record in the Office of the City Clerk as a model to be used and copied by all persons

desiring and authorized to reproduce the flag.

ADOPTED by the Wasilla City Council on April 12, 2010

ATTEST:

VERNE E. RURRIGHT, Mayor

[SEAL]

KRISTIE SMITHERS, MMC, City Clerk

VOTE: Hall, Harris, Holler, Katkus, Larson, and Woodruff in favor.



CITY OF WASILLA LEGISLATION STAFF REPORT

Resolution Serial No. 10-15: ADOPTING AN OFFICIAL FLAG OF THE CITY OF WASILLA.

Agenda of: April 12, 2010 Originator: Mayor Rupright

Route to:	Department	Signature/Date		
	Chief of Police	. ,		
Χ	Finance Director	Month 13/31/2010		
X	Interim Deputy Administrator	Manuffel		
X	City Clerk	788min		

REVIEWED BY MA	YOR VERNE E. RUPRIGHT				
FISCAL IMPACT:	☐ yes\$ or ⊠ no	Funds Availa	øble] no	
Account name/nu	ımber:				
Attachments:	Attachment 1 Original Horsman ()	Flag Design S	ubmitted by	Micheal	Jason

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The City of Wasilla held a city-wide contest for students aged 12-17 years old seeking a design for a flag to represent the City of Wasilla. Micheal Jason Horsman submitted a design that met all of the rules and which is acceptable and appropriate for an official city flag.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approve the adoption of Resolution Serial No. 10-15.

Date: March 23, 2010

